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1.Fax Unit (D418) 
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 1 D418 5180  PCB:MBU 1 

 2 D356 5132  GWFCU3 Board - NA 1 

 2 D356 5134  GWFCU3 Board - EU 1 

 3 D418 5257  Harness:TEL:NA:Connecting 1 

 3 D418 5258  Harness:TEL:EU:Connecting 1 

 4 D418 5254  Harness:Line:Connecting 1 

 4 D418 5255  Harness:Line:EU:Connecting 1 

 5 B447 5182  PCB:SDRAM-DIMM:32MB:PC100 1 

 6 B786 5740  FCUIF-A Board 1 

 7 D418 5745  Bracket:Fax:MC4 1 

 8 D418 5746  Bracket:GWFCU:MC4 1 

 9 D418 5731  PCB:GWFCU-IF3:Ass'y 1 

 10 B771 5050  Speaker 1 

 11 D418 5747  Bracket:Connector:Fax:MC4 1 

 12 D418 5250  Harness:FCU:LINE 1 

 12 D418 5251  Harness:FCU:LINE:EU 1 

 13 D418 5252  Harness:FCU:TEL 1 

 13 D418 5253  Harness:FCU:TEL:EU 1 

 14 H523 5350  Telephone Cable 1 

 15 D418 5275  Harness:Speaker:Connecting 1 

 16 B223 1530  Keytop:Trans:NA 1 

 16 B223 1536  Keytop:Trans:EU 1 

 17 A514 1200  Decal:Serialnumber Sheet:FJI 1 

 18 B404 3861  SG3 Decal 1 

 19 B237 1543  Sheet:Display:Multi Language 1 

 20 B237 1546  Sheet:Data:Display:Many Languages:2 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 102 0353 0060N Bind Screw - M3x6  

 103 1105 0516  Clamp  

 104 1105 0521  Clamp - LES-1017  

 105 1105 0511  Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC  

 106 1105 0622  Clamp - JCC-1R  

 107 1105 0488  Harness Clamp  

 108 1105 0518  Edge Saddle - LES-1010  

 109 1105 0522  Edge Saddle - LES0510  

 110 1607 1713  Ferrite Core:ZCAT1730-0730A  

 111 1607 1460  Ferrite Core:RFC-9  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Fax Unit (D418) 
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2.G3 Unit (D418) 
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 1 D418 5264  Harness:FCU-CCU:Ass'y 1 

 2 B768 5140  PCB CCUIF 1 

 3 B713 5172  PCB:SG3-NEO:NA 1 

 3 B713 5174  PCB:SG3-NEO:EA 1 

 4 D418 5748  Bracket:G3G4:M-C4 1 

 5 D418 5261  Harness:SG3:Connecting 1 

 6 H523 5350  Telephone Cable 1 

 7 D418 5260  Harness:SG3 1 

 8 D418 5749  Bracket:Connector:G3G4:MC4 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 102 1105 0516  Clamp  

 103 1105 0518  Edge Saddle - LES-1010  

 104 1105 0488  Harness Clamp  

 105 1607 1460  Ferrite Core:RFC-9  

 106 1607 1715  Ferrite Core - RFC-5  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.G3 Unit (D418) 

Ed O'Brien
New items
PCIL: October 2010
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D418 5180  PCB:MBU   3 -   1 

D418 5250  Harness:FCU:LINE   3 -  12 

D418 5251  Harness:FCU:LINE:EU   3 -  12 

D418 5252  Harness:FCU:TEL   3 -  13 

D418 5253  Harness:FCU:TEL:EU   3 -  13 

D418 5254  Harness:Line:Connecting   3 -   4 

D418 5255  Harness:Line:EU:Connecting   3 -   4 

D418 5257  Harness:TEL:NA:Connecting   3 -   3 

D418 5258  Harness:TEL:EU:Connecting   3 -   3 

D418 5260  Harness:SG3   5 -   7 

D418 5261  Harness:SG3:Connecting   5 -   5 

D418 5264  Harness:FCU-CCU:Ass'y   5 -   1 

D418 5275  Harness:Speaker:Connecting   3 -  15 

D418 5731  PCB:GWFCU-IF3:Ass'y   3 -   9 

D418 5745  Bracket:Fax:MC4   3 -   7 

D418 5746  Bracket:GWFCU:MC4   3 -   8 

D418 5747  Bracket:Connector:Fax:MC4   3 -  11 

D418 5748  Bracket:G3G4:M-C4   5 -   4 

D418 5749  Bracket:Connector:G3G4:MC4   5 -   8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A514 1200  Decal:Serialnumber Sheet:FJI   3 -  17 

B223 1530  Keytop:Trans:NA   3 -  16 

B223 1536  Keytop:Trans:EU   3 -  16 

B237 1543  Sheet:Display:Multi Language   3 -  19 

B237 1546  Sheet:Data:Display:Many Languages:2   3 -  20 

B404 3861  SG3 Decal   3 -  18 

B447 5182  PCB:SDRAM-DIMM:32MB:PC100   3 -   5 

B713 5172  PCB:SG3-NEO:NA   5 -   3 

B713 5174  PCB:SG3-NEO:EA   5 -   3 

B768 5140  PCB CCUIF   5 -   2 

B771 5050  Speaker   3 -  10 

B786 5740  FCUIF-A Board   3 -   6 

D356 5132  GWFCU3 Board - NA   3 -   2 

D356 5134  GWFCU3 Board - EU   3 -   2 

H523 5350  Telephone Cable   3 -  14 

H523 5350  Telephone Cable   5 -   6 
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0353 0060N Bind Screw - M3x6   3 - 102 

0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   5 - 101 

0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   3 - 101 

1105 0488  Harness Clamp   5 - 104 

1105 0488  Harness Clamp   3 - 107 

1105 0511  Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC   3 - 105 

1105 0516  Clamp   3 - 103 

1105 0516  Clamp   5 - 102 

1105 0518  Edge Saddle - LES-1010   3 - 108 

1105 0518  Edge Saddle - LES-1010   5 - 103 

1105 0521  Clamp - LES-1017   3 - 104 

1105 0522  Edge Saddle - LES0510   3 - 109 

1105 0622  Clamp - JCC-1R   3 - 106 

1607 1460  Ferrite Core:RFC-9   3 - 111 

1607 1460  Ferrite Core:RFC-9   5 - 105 

1607 1713  Ferrite Core:ZCAT1730-0730A   3 - 110 

1607 1715  Ferrite Core - RFC-5   5 - 106 
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